

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification
Item Number	Y11550
Product Name	Yorkshire Flapjack Raspberry & White Chocolate
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	95g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Ingredients	Brown Sugar, Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm; Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed; (RSPO Sourced), Water, Natural Flavouring, Toasted Flakes of Golden Corn (Maize, Sugar, BARLEY , Malt Flavouring, Salt), Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup, White Chocolate Flavouring 9.5% (Sugar, Palm Oil (RSPO Sourced), Whey Powder (MILK), Fortified Wheat Flavour (WHEAT Flour), Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thaimine), Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Self Raising Flour (WHEAT Flour, Raising Agents E500, E450), OATS , Raspberry Natural Flavouring (Sugar, Raspberries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Colouring Food Concentrate, Acid, Acidity Regulator, Modified Starch), Freeze Dried Raspberry Powder.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS .
<p style="text-align: center;"><u>Refund Policy</u></p> <p>We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless</p>	

faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : **Chocolate - CetW**

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1895	N/A
Energy (kcal)	452	N/A
Fat (g)	21.4	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	12.1	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	58.1	N/A
of which sugars (g)	39.9	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	5.1	N/A
Salt (g)	0.47	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification
Item Number	Y11550
Product Name	Cartwright & Butler Afternoon Tea (10 Bags)
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	30g
Country of Origin	Sri Lanka
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight.
Ingredients	100% Black Tea
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS .
<p>Refund Policy</p> <p>We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless</p>	

faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : **Chocolate - CetW**

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	N/A	N/A
Energy (kcal)	N/A	N/A
Fat (g)	N/A	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	N/A	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	N/A	N/A
of which sugars (g)	N/A	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	N/A	N/A
Salt (g)	N/A	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	Y
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification
Item Number	Y11550
Product Name	Great British Desserts Strawberry Cream Meringue Biscuits
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	75g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight. Store in an airtight container after opening.
Ingredients	WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter 24% (MILK , Salt), Meringue Pieces 19% (Sugar, WHEAT Starch, EGG Albumen Powder, Shea Oil, Palm Oil, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin)), Sugar, Full Cream MILK Powder, Rice Flour, Clotted Cream 1% (MILK), Strawberry Juice Concentrate 1%, Natural Flavouring, Lemons, Vanilla Extract, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate). Caution: Not suitable for tree NUT allergy sufferers.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS .
<u>Refund Policy</u>	

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : Chocolate - CetW		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2198	N/A
Energy (kcal)	525	N/A
Fat (g)	26	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	16	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	70	N/A
of which sugars (g)	32	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	5.4	N/A
Salt (g)	0.78	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification
Item Number	Y11550
Product Name	Fruits of the Forage Raspberry Preserve
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	105g
Country of Origin	Various
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate below 8°C
Ingredients	Raspberries (64%), Sugar, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Gelling Agent: Pectin.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS .
<p>Refund Policy We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless</p>	

faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : **Chocolate - CetW**

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	967	N/A
Energy (kcal)	228	N/A
Fat (g)	0.2	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	0	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	54.6	N/A
of which sugars (g)	54.1	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	0.5	N/A
Salt (g)	0.07	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	Y
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification
Item Number	Y11550
Product Name	Baker & Barista Belgian Double Chocolate Biscuits
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	120g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight. Store in an airtight container after opening.
Ingredients	WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (MILK , Salt), Dark Chocolate Chips 15% (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Flavouring), Dark Muscovado Sugar, Cocoa Mass 4%, Rice Flour, Sugar, Vanilla Extract, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Sea Salt. WARNING: Not suitable for NUT allergy sufferers.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS .
<u>Refund Policy</u>	

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : Chocolate - CetW		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2152	N/A
Energy (kcal)	514	N/A
Fat (g)	26	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	17	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	64	N/A
of which sugars (g)	25	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	5.9	N/A
Salt (g)	0.68	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A